INDIRA GANDHI ESI HOSPITAL
(Employees State Insurance Corporation)
Jhilmil, Delhi-110 095.

E-mail:ms-jhilmildelhi@esic.nic.in
Phone:011-22151329,(MS) 22144818(JD(A), Fax 011-22167518
(An ISO —9001-2008 CERTIFIED)

RESULT OF INTERVIEW FOR RECRUITMENT OF FULL TIME CONTRCTUAL
SPECIALIST AND SENIOR RESIDENTS ON TENURE BASIS FOR ONE YEAR
EXTENDABLE UPTO THREE YEARS HELD ON 08.07.2013 & 09.07.2013

The list of selected as well as empanelled candidates as per the
recommendation of Selection Board is as under:-

Name of the Name of the candidate Category  Marks Remarks
Speciality
%age

FULL TIME CONTRACTUAL SPECILIST
Radiology Dr. Kuldeep Kumar UR 91.5% Selected- UR

SR. RESIDENTS

Skin Dr. Keerti Verma ST 92.5% Selected-ST
Dr. Konchok Dorjay ST 59% Panel-1-(ST)

Chest Dr. Ritesh Sharma UR 92% Selected-UR
Dr. Naveen Kumar UR 88.5% Panel-I-UR
Alawadi

Gynae Dr. Amrita Singh UR 93% Selected-UR
Dr. Sangeeta Sharma UR 79% Panel-I-UR
Dr. Ramya Mishra UR 77% Panel-lI-UR

Anaesthesia Dr. Rohini UR 94.5% Selected-I-UR



Surgery

Ortho

Medicine

Paediatrics

NOTE:

Dr. Akilesh Pahade

Dr. Priyanka Saini

Dr. Vinay Shukla

Dr. Deepika Aggarwal
Dr. Bhuvneswar Kumar
Dr. Amit B

Dr. Kumar Gauraw

Dr. Sunil Kumar
Viswakarma

Dr. Sanjeev Kumar
Dr. Sunil Kumar
Dr. Pankaj Jaiswal
Dr. Aditya Patel

Dr. Shakeel Ahmed

Dr. Hafizur Rehman

Dr. Neeraj Kumar Teotia
Dr. Gurpreet Singh

Dr. Viney Bhushan

Dr. Stanzin Dolker

UR
UR
UR
UR
SC
UR
UR

OBC

OBC
SC
OBC
OBC

UR(PH)

OBC
UR
UR
SC

ST

93%

91.5%

84.5%

68%

84%

92.5%

89%

84%

81.5%

80%

93%

89%

61.5%

56.5%

92%

89.5%

78.5%

52%

Selected-1I-UR
Selected-1llI-UR
Panel-I-UR
Panel-1I-UR
Selected-SC
Selected-UR
Panel-I-UR

Selected-OBC

Panel-I-OBC
Selected-SC
Selected-OBC
Panel-1-OBC

Selected-

UR(PH)
Selected-OBC

Selected-UR
Panel-I-UR
Selected-SC

Selected-ST



A) Selected candidates are required to join duty on or before 23.07.2013. Offer of
appointments are being issued separately to selected candidates.

B) Joining shall be subject to verification of documents from originals. Selected
candidates are required to submit all the required documents as per
advertisement and also are required to deposit security money amounting to
Rs.8000/- in the form of DD in favour of ESI Fund Account No.1

C) The result is declared provisionally. While every care has been taken in preparing the
result, the Medical Superintendent IG ESI Hospital, Jhilmil reserves the right to rectify
errors/omissions and cancellation of result, if any at later stage.

MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT



