

**INDIRA GANDHI ESI HOSPITAL** 

## (Employees State Insurance Corporation) Jhilmil, Delhi-110 095. E-mail:ms-jhilmildelhi@esic.nic.in Phone:011-22151329,(MS) 22144818(JD(A), Fax 011-22167518 (An ISO – 9001-2008 CERTIFIED)

## RESULT OF INTERVIEW FOR RECRUITMENT OF FULL TIME CONTRCTUAL SPECIALIST AND SENIOR RESIDENTS ON TENURE BASIS FOR ONE YEAR EXTENDABLE UPTO THREE YEARS HELD ON 08.07.2013 & 09.07.2013

The list of selected as well as empanelled candidates as per the recommendation of Selection Board is as under:-

Name of the Speciality	Name of the candidate	Category	Marks	Remarks		
Speciality			%age			
FULL TIME CONTRACTUAL SPECILIST						
Radiology	Dr. Kuldeep Kumar	UR	91.5%	Selected- UR		
SR. RESIDENTS						
Skin	Dr. Keerti Verma	ST	92.5%	Selected-ST		
	Dr. Konchok Dorjay	ST	59%	Panel-1-(ST)		
Chest	Dr. Ritesh Sharma	UR	92%	Selected-UR		
	Dr. Naveen Kumar Alawadi	UR	88.5%	Panel-I-UR		
Gynae	Dr. Amrita Singh	UR	93%	Selected-UR		
	Dr. Sangeeta Sharma	UR	79%	Panel-I-UR		
	Dr. Ramya Mishra	UR	77%	Panel-II-UR		
Anaesthesia	Dr. Rohini	UR	94.5%	Selected-I-UR		

	Dr. Akilesh Pahade	UR	93%	Selected-II-UR
	Dr. Priyanka Saini	UR	91.5%	Selected-III-UR
	Dr. Vinay Shukla	UR	84.5%	Panel-I-UR
	Dr. Deepika Aggarwal	UR	68%	Panel-II-UR
	Dr. Bhuvneswar Kumar	SC	84%	Selected-SC
Surgery	Dr. Amit B	UR	92.5%	Selected-UR
	Dr. Kumar Gauraw	UR	89%	Panel-I-UR
	Dr. Sunil Kumar Viswakarma	OBC	84%	Selected-OBC
	Dr. Sanjeev Kumar	OBC	81.5%	Panel-I-OBC
	Dr. Sunil Kumar	SC	80%	Selected-SC
Ortho	Dr. Pankaj Jaiswal	OBC	93%	Selected-OBC
	Dr. Aditya Patel	OBC	89%	Panel-I-OBC
Medicine	Dr. Shakeel Ahmed	UR(PH)	61.5%	Selected-
				UR(PH)
	Dr. Hafizur Rehman	OBC	56.5%	Selected-OBC
Paediatrics	Dr. Neeraj Kumar Teotia	UR	92%	Selected-UR
	Dr. Gurpreet Singh	UR	89.5%	Panel-I-UR
	Dr. Viney Bhushan	SC	78.5%	Selected-SC
	Dr. Stanzin Dolker	ST	52%	Selected-ST

NOTE:

- A) Selected candidates are required to join duty on or before 23.07.2013. Offer of appointments are being issued separately to selected candidates.
- B) Joining shall be subject to verification of documents from originals. Selected candidates are required to submit all the required documents as per advertisement and also are required to deposit security money amounting to Rs.8000/- in the form of DD in favour of ESI Fund Account No.1
- C) The result is declared provisionally. While every care has been taken in preparing the result, the Medical Superintendent IG ESI Hospital, Jhilmil reserves the right to rectify errors/omissions and cancellation of result, if any at later stage.

## MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT